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MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED

Materials Handling Division

5-4-187/3, M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Telefax : 040-27544163
Website . www.macneillengineering.com

6" October 2005.

To,

M/s. M C Modi Educational Trust,
Soham Mansion,

M. G. Road,

Secunderabad.

Sub: Waive of Property Tax.

Dear Sir,

o

DNV

©

Accredited
by the RvA

1SO-9001 REGISTERED FIRM
DNV Certitication B.V.. THE NETHERLANDS

This is in reference to the above subject and as you know that we are running through in

very stroming situations last 2 — 3 years.

Therefore, we would like to request you please waive-up the property tax of Rs. 73,016/-

from your end.

Kindly look after the above matter and your kind co-operation will be highly appreciable.

Thanking you,

Yours{Yaithfully,

S. BHATTACHARYA,
Authorised Representative.

Head Office & Works : Konchouki, Bhasa
Diamond Harbour Road, Bishnupur,
24 Pgs (S) 743503 (WB)
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5-4-187/3, M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Telefax : 040-27544163
Website : www.macneillengineering.com

OUR REF: MH/G-5/015/5-06
G.

DATE: 30.09.05

TO

M.C. MODI EDUCATIONAL TRUST
5-4-187/3&4, M.G. ROAD,

SOHAM MANTION.
SECUNDERABAD-3006 903.

KIND ATTN: MR. S.MOD}
SUB: Payment for your final biil serilement 1. 30.09.05
Dicar sir,

This is in relerence 1o your lnal bill scitlement Di 36.09.05 we arc relcasing, your ducs payiment
up to 30" Sep.05 of Rs. 1,09,712.00 vide chegue No.149378 Di. 01.10.05.

Kindly acknowledge the same and also provide the money receipt of the above chegue value.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully
For MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED

S.BHA ‘HARYA
AUTH ED SIGNATORY. M qwaﬁ/

n
2

Head Office & Works : Konchouki, Bhasa
Diamond Harbour Road, Bishnupur,
24 Pgs (S) 743503 (WB)




30" September 2005.

To,

Mr Bhattacharrya,

Macneill Engineering Limited,
5-4-187/3 & 4,Soham Mansion,
M.G.Road,

Secunderabad.

Dear Sir,
Sub: Payment of Arrears of rent & Amenities and Property Tax — Reg.

Ref: 1. Our Lease Agreement dt.24-11-2000 & Supplementary Agreement dt.23-3-2001.
2. Your Letter dt.16-9-2005 for vacating the premises.

With references the above, we would like to the inform that the following are the dues
from you pertaining to rent & amenities and property tax of the premises occupied by
you.

1. Rent & Amenities Rs.1,71,287.00 (copy enclosed)

2. Maintenance Charges Rs.  7,425.00 (copy enclosed)/

3. Property Tax from 15-12-2000 to 30-9-05. Rs. 73,016.00 (copy enclosed)
2,51,728.00

Security Deposits with us Rs.  69,000.00 (48,000 + 21,000)

Total Dues after adjusting deposit Rs. 1,82,726.00

Please note the following that before vacating the premises you have to clear all dues of
rent and amenities, maintance charges, property taxes and electricity bills.

Thanking You
Yours truly,

For M.C.M(,;l)(IEDUCATIONAL TRUST

stee:

4 -
Encl: Annexure 1 & Annexure 2 of Property Tax & Rent & Amenities. %Q;\O\\O\



MACNELL ENGINEERING LIMITED
SOHAM MANSION
SECUNDERABAD

General Amenities Agreement Dt:24th November 2000

Lease Commencing from 15th December 2000

Lease Agreement Dt:24th November 2000

Lease Commencing from 15th December 2000

Supplementary Lease Agreement Dt:23rd March 2001

Lease Commencing from 1st April 2001

S.No Month Remnt for 1225Sft Rent for 600Sft Malintenance Total Arrears

i Nov-04 10,487.00 4,287.00 675.00 15,449.00

2 Dec-04 10,854.00 4,287.00 675.00 15,816.00

3 Jan-05 11,221.00 4,287.00 675.00 16,183.00

4 Feb-05 11,221.00 4,287.00 675.00 16,183.00

5 Mar-05 11,221.00 4,287.00 675.00 16,183.00

6 Apr-05 11,221.00 4,587.00 675.00 16,483.00

7 May-05 11,221.00 4,587.00 675.00 16,483.00

8 Jun-05 11,221.00 4,587.00 675.00 16,483.00

g Jul-05 11,221.00 4,587.00 675.00 16,483.00

10 Aug-05 11,221.00 4,587.00 675.00 16,483.00

11 Sep-05 11,221.00 4,587.00 675.00 16,483.00

Total 122,330.00 48,957.00 7,425.00 178,712.00

Total Rent & Amaintence Charges 178,712.00
Less :

Security Deposit with us Rs.(48000+21000) 69,000.00

Total Receivable Amount 109,712.00

Note : Rent & Amenities charges increase @ 7% every year
1. 1225Sft Rent increase on 16th December.
2. 600Sft Rent increase on 1st April.




1225sf

1775sft

1775sft

1775sft

1775sft

1775sft

Property Tax Particulars since 15/12/2000

Rs. 3,126/-
Rs. 15,531/
Rs. 15,531/-
Rs. 15,531/
Rs. 15,531/-

Rs. 7,766/-

ANNEXURIE — 1

15/12/2000

01/04/2001

01/04/2002

01/04/2003

01/04/2004

01/04/2005

1o

to

to

to

to

to

31/03/2001

31/03/2002

31/03/2003

31/03/2004

31/03/2005

30/09/2005
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MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED

Materials Handling Division

18
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5-4-187/3, M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Telefax : 040-27544163
Website | www.macneillengineering.com

OUR REF: MH/G-5/010/05-006
DATE: 16.09.05

TO '
M.C. MODI EDUCATIONAL TRUST
5-4-187/3&4, SOHAM MANSION,
M.G. ROAD,

SECUNDERABAB- 500 003.

KIND ATTN: MR. SOHAM MODI
SUB: Vacating your premises.
Dear sir,

This is in reference to our earlier letter No. MH/G/5127/05-06 Dt. 10.08.05 and
also the verbal discussion had with your personal, we would like to inform you that, we
are vacating your premises from 1 Oct. 0.

We are also going to release your outstanding payment within 30" Sep. 05.

Therefore kindly treat this above letter as one month notice.

Thanking you for kind co-operation at all the times.

Yours faithfully

Autlforised Signatory

CC:MR P.CHURIWAL-CEOQO(MEL)

Head Office & Works : Konchouki, Bhasa
Diamond Harbour Road, Bishnupur,
24 Pgs (S) 743503 (WB)




11™ August 2005

To,

C. Udaya Kumar,

M/s. Macneill Engineering Ltd.,
Southem Regional Office,

140, Perter Road,

CHENNAT — 600 014,

Sub: Vacating of premises occupied by your company admeasuring about 1225 sft. &
600 sft. in our building known as Soham Mansion, bearing no. 5-4-187/3&4,
situated at M. G. Road, Secunderabad.

Ref:  Your letter no. MH/G/5127/05-06, dated 10.08.2005.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, we request you to clarify the date on which you are going to
vacate the above referred premises.

As per our records the arrears of rent due including the month of August 2005 is
Rs. 1,45,654/-. The total arrears towards maintenance charges due including the month
of August 2005 is Rs. 6,750/~. We have to receive TDS certificates from the month of
April 2005 till the date of vacating the premises.

Please note that the in above calculations we have not deducted TDS while calculating
the rent arrears upto the month of March 2005 as TDS certificates for the previous
financial year are not of any use to us. We cannot file the same now and claim credit for
it from the IT Department.

Thank You.

Yours Sincerely,
for M C Meodi Educational Trust,

g

SOHAM MODI.
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MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED DNV [l
Materials Handling Division 1S0-9001 REGISTERED FIRM
DNV Certihcation BV.. THE NETHERLANDS

Southern Regional Office
140 (Old No. 200}, Peters Road, Chennai - 600 014.

Tel : Off : 28523489
Fax : 044-28522910 e-mail : pegasus @md3.vsnl.net.in
Website : www.macneillengineering.com

Ref: MH/G/5127/05-06
10.08.05.

To

M.C. Modi Educational Trust

5-4-187/3&4, Soham Mansion,

M.G. Road,

Secunderabad — 500 003.

Kind Attn: Mr, Soham Modi

Sir,

Sub: Vacating your premises — Reg.

We would like to inform you that our management has been decided to vacate your
premises, presently we are occupying at No.5-4-187/3, Soham Mansion, MG.Road,
Secunderabad — 500 003 shortly due to some unavoidable reason.

Kindly treat this letter as an advance notice for vacating our office.

We will settle the entire rent dues before vacating your premises.

Thanking you for your kind cooperation at all times.

For Macneill Engineering Limited

-
(C.Udayakumar)
Authorised signatory.

Head Office & Works : Konchouki, Bhasa
Diamond Harbour Road, Bishnupur,
24 Pgs (S) 743503 (WB)




Date:04.05.2005

To

Mecneil Engineering Ltd,
Soham Manstion,
M.G.Road,
Secunderabad.

Dear Sir,
SUB: TDS FOR 2004-2005

Please send TDS certificates for the year 01.04.2004 to 31.10.2004 as you have paid rent
up to October —2004 and oblige.

Please also send a statement showing gross rent, rent paid net of TDS and TDS for this
period. '

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For M.C. Modi Educational Trust

Administrative Officer.

S




Date:04.05.2005

To

Mecneil Engineering Ltd,
Soham Manstion,

M.G.Road,
Secunderabad.

Dear Sir,

SUB: TDS FOR 2004-2005

Please send TDS certificates for the year 01.04.2004 to 31.10.2004 as you have paid rent
up to October —2004 and oblige.

Please also send a statement showing gross rent, rent paid net of TDS and TDS for this
period.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For M.C. Modi Educational Trust

Administrative Officer.
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MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED DNV S
Materials Handling Division 1S0-8001 REGISTERED FIRM

DNV Caertification B.V.. THE NETHERLANDS

Southern Regional Ottice

140 (Old No. 200), Peters Road, Chennai - 600 014.
Tel : Off : 28523489

Fax : 044-28522910 e-mail : pegasus @md3.vsnl.net.in
Website : www.macneillengineering.com

Ref: MH/0095
07.03.05.
To

- Modi Educational Trust
Secunderabad — 3.

We refer to your notice dt.02.03.05. regarding the rent for our office premises at
Secunderabad.
We assure to pay the rent due shortly.

Within this month we will pay at least three months rent."
Another three months rent we will pay by the first week of April.

We request you not to take any harsh decision to close our office.
Regards.

b

C.Udayakumar.

Head Office & Works : Konchouki, Bhasa
Diamond Harbour Road, Bishnupur,
24 Pgs (S) 743503 (WB)
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MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED DNV [
Materials Handling Division Ls..?cm .:E?If::f& nﬂ':«:‘s

Southern Regional Office

140 (Old No. 200), Peters Road, Chennai - 600 014.
Tel : Off : 28523489

Fax : 044-28522910 e-mail : pegasus @md3.vsnl.net.in
Website : www.macneillengineering.com

Ref: MH/0095
07.03.05.

To

Modi Educational Trust
Secunderabad - 3.

We refer to your notice dt.02.03.05. regarding the rent for our office premises at
Secunderabad.
We assure to pay the rent due shortly.

Within this month we will pay at least three months rent."
Another three months rent we will pay by the first week of April,

We request you not to take any harsh decision to close our office.
Regards.

-

C.Udayakumar.

Head Office & Works : Konchouki, Bhasa
Diamond Harbour Road, Bishnupur,
24 Pgs (S) 743503 (WB)
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MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED DNV [—
the RvA

Materials Handling Division 1S0-9001 REGISTE:YED FIRM

DNV Cenification 8 V., THE NETHERLANDS

Southern Regionai Office

140 (Old No. 200), Peters Road, Chennai - 600 014,
Tel : Off : 28523489

Fax : 044-28522910 e-mail : pegasus @ md3.vsnl.net.in
Website : www.macneillengineering.com

To

M.C. Modi Educational Trust
5-4-187/3&4, Soham Mansion,
M.G. Road, -

Secunderabad — 500 003.

ﬁind Attn: Mr. Scham Modi

ﬁlr,

H
i

Sub: Rent pending — Reg.

Due to some finance problem in our company we couldn’t pay the rent for the past few
months. Kindly bear for few more days to clear the rent payment. We will make the full

payment.

Thanking you for your kind cooperation.

For Macneill Engineering Limited

(C.Uday: ku{;ar)
Senior Sales Engineer.

Head Office & Works : Konchouki, Bhasa
Diamond Harbour Road, Bishnupur,
24 Pgs (S) 743503 (WB)
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MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED —
Materials Handling Division 1S0-9001 nzelsrezsr;:u

DNV Certification B.V., THE NETHERLANDS

©

Southern Regional Oftice

140 (Old No. 200), Peters Road, Chennai - 600 014.
Tel : Off : 28523489

Fax : 044-28522910 e-mail : pegasus @md3.vsnl.net.in
Website : www.macneiliengineering.com

To

M.C. Modi Educational Trust
5-4-187/3&4, Soham Mansion,
M.G. Road,

Secunderabad — 500 003.

Find Attn: Mr. Soham Modi
gir,
Sub: Rent pending — Reg.

Due to some finance problem in our company we couldn’t pay the rent for the past few
months. Kindly bear for few more days to clear the rent payment. We will make the full

payment.

Thanking you for your kind cooperation.

For Macneill Engineering Limited

(C.Uday kuﬁar)
Senior Sales Engineer.

Head Office & Works : Konchouki, Bhasa
Diamond Harbour Road, Bishnupur,
24 Pgs (S) 743503 (WB)
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Y. S. R. MURTHY, Advocate

Off: 6-3-712/134, Punjagutta Colony, Res: B53F/4, Vijayanagar Colony,
Hyderabad —- 82. Phone: 23408670 Hyderabad — 57 Phone: 23347599

Reg. Post with Ack. Due.

Date: 29" January 2005
To,
M/s. Macneil Engineering Ltd,
Rep.by its Regional Manager Mr.V.C.Muthu,
1 Floor, 5-4-187/2,
M.G.Road,
Secunderabad-500 003.

On behalf of and under the instructions of my client M.C. Modi Edicational Trust, represented by
its Trustee, Mr. Soham Modi, C/o. 5-4-187/3 & 4, 11l floor, M. G. Road, Secunderabad. lam issuing
following legal.

NOTICE

My client states that you are the tenant in office on 1* Floor in Soham Mansion, situated at 5-4-
187/2, 1 floor, M.G.Road, Secunderabad,

Further my client states that you have executed a lease agreement dated 24™ November 2000 along

with general amenities agreement on the same date, and supplementary lease agreement dt:23™
March 2001, in which you agreed to pay a rent of Rs:4000/- amenity charges of Rs:4000/- and
Supplementary lease rent charges of Rs:3500/-and which is increase by 7% at the end of every year.

My client states that as per his records the total arrears of rent, amenities charges is Rs.69,040/-
(Sixty Nine Thousand and Fourty Only) from Aug-2004 toJan-2005 and also the total arrears of
maintenance charges is Rs.3,375/- (Three Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Five Only)
from Sep-2004 to Jan-2005.

Now, I therefore call upon you to pay the total arrears of rent as well as the arrears of maintenance
charges within a period of 7 days from the date of receipt of this notice. Otherwise, my client will
be forced to initiate necessary legal action against you to recover the above mentioned arrears and
you will be held responsible for all the costs and consequences rising thereof.

I further call upon you to pay Rs.1,000/- towards the issuance of this legal notice.
Yours faithfully,

o

(Y.S.R. MURTHY)




02™ December, 2004
To,

The Manager (Accounts),
Macneil Engineering Ltd.,
Iind Floor, Soham Mansion,
5-4-187/3 & 4,

M.G Road,

Secunderabad.

Dear Sir, .

Sub: Payment -of rent for the premises occupied by your company of about 1225 sft on
the first floor in the building known as Soham Mansion, bearing No. 5-4-187/3 & 4,
situated at M G Road, Secunderabad — 500 003.

With reference to the above please note that there are some arrears of rent as per details
given below:

S. | Month Total rent TDS Net Rent Maint Rece
No. -ivable

1. { July-2004 9801-+4007 3012 10,796 Nil

2. | Aug-2004 9801+4007 3012 10,796 Nil

3. | Sep-2004 9801+4007 3012 10,796 675

4. | Oct-2004 9801+4007 3012 10,796 675

5. | Nov-04 - 9801+4007 3012 10,796 675

Total 15060 53980 2025

I request you to clear the arrears as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Yowrs sincerely,

MODI




02™ December, 2004
To,
The Manager (Accounts),
Macneil Engineering Ltd.,
Iind Floor, Soham Mansion,
5-4-187/3 & 4,
M.G.Road,
Secunderabad.

Dear Sir,
Sub: Payment of rent for the premises occupied by your company of about 1225 sft on

the first floor in the building known as Soham Mansion, bearing No. 5-4-187/3 & 4,
situated at M G Road, Secunderabad — 500 003.

With reference to the above please note that there are some arrears of rent as per details
given below:

S. | Month Total rent TDS Net Rent Maint.Rece
No. -ivable

1. | July-2004 9801+4007 3012 10,796 Nil

2. | Aug-2004 9801-+4007 3012 10,796 Nil

3. | Sep-2004 9801+4007 3012 10,796 675

4. | Oct-2004 9801+4007 3012 10,796 675

5. | Nov-04 9801+4007 3012 10,796 675

Total 15060 53980 2025

I request you to clear the arrears as soon as possible.




01* November,2004.

To,

The Manager (Accounts),

M/S Macneil Engineering Limited,
1I floor, Soham Mansion,
5-4-187/3 & 4,

M.G.Road,

SECUNDERABAD,

Dear Sir,
Sub: Arrears of rent & Amenities and maintenance

With reference to the abpve please note that there are some arrears of rent, Amenities and
maintenance charges as per details given below:

Rent & Amenities for July 04 — Sep 04
3 Months @ Rs. 13808/- *3 Months Rs.41,424.00

Total Receivable from Macneil Engineering | Rs 41,424,00

Please pay the same at the earliest.
Thank You,

Yours Sincerely,

HAM MODI)

Al




01 November,2004.

To,

The Manager (Accounts),

M/S Macneil Engineering Limited,
II floor, Soham Mansion,
5-4-187/3 & 4,

M.G.Road,

SECUNDERABAD.

Dear Sir,
Sub: Arrears of rent & Amenities and maintenamce

With reference to the above please note that there are some arrears of rent, Amenities and
maintenance charges as per details given below:

Rent & Amenities for July 04 — Sep 04
3 Months @ Rs. 13808/- *3 Mornths Rs.41,424.00

Total Receivable from Macneil Engineering ‘ Rs 41,424.,00

Please pay the same at the earliest.
Thank You,

Yours Sincerely,

“(SOHEAM MODI)

A
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Shri Manila Chhaganlal Modi Educational Trust

e

Off: 5-4-187/3 & 4,

3rd Floor, Soham Mansion
M.G.Road, Secunderabad-3.
Phone: 55335551 (4 Lines)

Date: 03-07-2004
To,
The Manager( Accounts),
M/s. Macneil Engineering Limited,
II floor, Soham Mansion,
5-4-187/3 & 4,
M. G. Road,
SECUNDERABAD. 500003,

Dear Sir,
Sub: Issue of TDS certificate for the year 2003-2004 requests. Reg.
" Ref: Our PAN: AAATM 5488Q

With reference to the above subject this is to bring to your notice that we have not
received TDS certificates for the year F.Y 2003-2004 .Due to non-receipt of your TDS
certificate we are unable to file our returns. We request you to issue the TDS certificate
with in one week after the receipt of this letter.

Further we would like to inform you that an amount Rs. 33,009/- (Rupees Thirty Three
Thousand Nine Only) was deducted towards TDS for the FY 2002-2003 by your
company, for which we did not receive the TDS certificates. We shall treat this as arrears
of rent to be paid by your company.

We request you to send the TDS certificates for the financial year 2003-2004 & pay the
arrears of Rs.33,009/- for failure to send TDS certificates for the financial year 2002-
2003. Incase, if you fail to send the TDS certificates for financial year 2003-2004 within
one week then we will treat the amount deducted as arrears of rent from your side.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,
For M. C. Modi Educational Trust,

e D e

[SOHAM MODI]
Trustee ‘

CC to Reginal Manager, Chennai.
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Shri Manila Chhaganlal Modi Educational Trust

Off: 5-4-187/3 & 4,

3rd Floor, Soham Mansion
M.G.Road, Secunderabad-3.
Phone: 55335551 (4 Lines)

Date: 03-07-2004
To,
The Manager( Accounts),
M/s. Macneil Engineering Limited,
1I floor, Soham Mansion,
5-4-187/3 & 4,
M. G. Road,
SECUNDERABAD. 500003.

Dear Sir,
Sub: Issue of TDS certificate for the year 2003-2004 requests. Reg.
Ref: Our PAN: AAATM 5488Q

With reference to the above subject this is to bring to your notice that we have not
received TDS certificates for the year F.Y 2003-2004 .Due to non-receipt of your TDS
certificate we are unable to file our returns. We request you to issue the TDS certificate
with in one week after the receipt of this letter.

Further we would like to inform you that an amount Rs. 33,009/- (Rupees Thirty Three
Thousand Nine Only) was deducted towards TDS for the FY 2002-2003 by your
company, for which we did not receive the TDS certificates. We shall treat this as arrears
of rent to be paid by your company.

We request you to send the TDS certificates for the financial year 2003-2004 & pay the
arrears of Rs.33,009/- for failure to send TDS certificates for the financial year 2002-
2003. Incase, if you fail to send the TDS certificates for financial year 2003-2004 within
one week then we will treat the amount deducted as arrears of rent from your side.

Thank you.
Yours sincerely, ".'ﬁ::.;;
For M. C. Modi Educational Trust, ﬁ;”i‘\\\w
zy Y
) . Hal )
)J» ML <jﬂ‘~ Mk . B
i - N sTe S
P - ]
[SOHAMMODI] V ==
Trustee “)\

CC to Reginal Manager, Chennai.




Debit Advice No. _<» 7

DATE (Qm/gé /g/,
MACNEILL éNGINEE;RING LTD.
. , m
Mo Mol Eoli Glind Jrinst AL
~
Accounts Department

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED

SOUTHERN REGION

To

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our
account with the corresponding amount.

Rs. Ps.
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MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
SOUTHERN REGION

Debit Advic No. [ £

DATE Y 10!}0}1,

To

Mo Mpod Folc lakiond §Yust.

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.

—

Accounts Depart/me‘nt

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our
account with the corresponding amount.
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Rs. Ps.

Total Rs. ,2 4 &




MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
- SOUTHERN REGION

To

Debit Advice No. /&

DATE #/\ gﬁu e

[

M- € Mool £ ol CGutiond Yk

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.

-

Accounts”Department

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our
account with the corresponding amount.

. Y ol t5 A ore O L
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Rs. Ps.

Total Rs. E~:5% |
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MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD

CHENNAI
Bank Payment Voucher
Brach  SECYBAD-OFFICE Vr. No. BP-SMH-8
Dept. MH-GENERAL Date 16-04-2004 <
Payee M C MODI EDUCATIONAL TRUST ¢
Cheque No. & Date 542394/16.04.04 <
Bank Account UBI A/C NO: 1344-SEC"BAD-MH
DIC ARG : Amont | Remarks ll -
4 OUTSTANDING EXPENSES < 10796.00RENT-SBD-MAR-04
Total 10796.00
Rupees TFN THOUSAND SFEVFEN HUNDRED AND NINETY STX ONLY: L131% L LLUDIAINLS 1205 ¥ AN LU
Passed for
P Appro Received paymen




MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
SOUTHERN REGION

Debit Advice No. / v;-;(,

DATE 0%/95Jo)1.

To

MACNEILL EhGlNEERING LTD.

e Nodi Folihod Trust

~

—
Accounts Department

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our
account with the corresponding amount.

Rs.

Ps.

B&y\y 7D o({_uw_@{ on 7OMF“%’0H\
K ent P%MW & 20 /. : s 13 jjgb/y
. /‘e: éléﬁ}o*lﬂxgzﬁ,dDQ 27g—q2,

C, E‘f“‘“ “we %wo{ gww LMAJ?WM
onef 927”7 %w M"?’"Q

2784

Total Rs. /2 ‘7’ g/;[ —t




MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD

CHENNALI
i Bank Payment Voucher o
BP-SMH-142
Br anch SmuB AD-OFFICE Vr. NO.
Dept. MH-GENERAL - Date 09-03-2004
Payee M.C MODI EDUCATIONAL TRUST
]
Cheque No. & Date 542379/09.03.04
Bank Account UBI A/C NO: 1344-SEC"BAD-MH
/IC |AC Amount | Remarks
4 RENT-SECUNDERABAD OFFICE 10796.00 [FOR FEB-04 D.A NO:177
e |
[
Total 10796.00
Rupees TEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX ONLY
Passed for p
payment Approved by Received payment

PSR SR SR



MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED

p SOUTHERN REGION

Debit Advice No. | Lt

DATE,glo‘ lO‘r

To

f\{,c/ Nt)ou. /zp’olm.&ljfw‘j’ Jorus b

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.

—
Accounts Department

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shail be glad if you will credit our

account with the corresponding amount.

| Rs
By Tps of wlbatol on Fovr r
"7 onk @ 2o+ 0],

Nov. ond Dt 03 Py

| ? R 27160 1€ ( 27 /éoxaf?/o%@,

& 57 b,

[ Ropuss JAve Thassond] pive ot

Ps.

,ffﬁzg,

A

Total Rs. 55684




MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD
CHENNAI
Bank Payment Voucher
fBranch SEC"B AD‘OFFICE VI', NO. BP'SM{'
Dept. MH-GENERAL Date 13-01-200
Payee M.C MODI EDUCATIONAL TRUST
Cheque No. & Date 542354 DT13.01.2004
Bank Account UBI A/C NO: 1344-SEC"BAD-MH
DIC | AC Amount | Remarks
4 RENT-SECUNDERABAD OFFICE 10796.00 [FOR NOV-03
4 RENT-SECUNDERABAD OFFICE 10796.00 IFOR DEC-03 D.A NO:144
Total 21592.00
Rupees TWENTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NINETY TWO ONLY
P;Mr
avment
Pe . Approved by Received pay
e L




MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED

Electrical Division

5-4-187/2 M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Telephone : 7544137, 7542674
Telegram : TASCONIUM  FAX : 040 - 7544163

Ref:MH/SBD/GEN/066/03-04.
5.11.03.

To

Shri Manilal Chhaganlal Modi Educational Trust
Soham Mansion

M.G.Road

Secunderabad — 500 003.

Attn: Mr.G.Kanaka Rao
Sir,
Sub: TDS certificate for the year 02-03. — Reg.

With reference to the above subject we want to inform you that the TDS certificate has to
come from our Regional office Chennai. Since it is under process we can able to issue
the same within one-week time. Kindly bear the inconvenience caused.

Thanking you,

For Macneill Engineering Limited

(C.Udayakumar)
Senior Sales Engineer

A Member of the @ Williamson Magor Group

=!! Kilb“m Regd. Office : Four mangoe Lane, Caicutta 700 001
Principal Office & Works : Majerhat
B STARTERS e SWITCH GEARS® PANELS 34 & 34/1, Diamond harbour Road, €afcutta 700 027



Date: 20" October 2003
To,
The Manager( Accounts),
M/s. Macneil Engineering Limited,
II floor, Soham Mansion,
5-4-187/3 & 4,
M. G. Road,
SECUNDERABAD. 500003,

Sub: Issue of TDS certificate for the year 2002-2003 request. Reg.
Ref: Our PAN :AAATM 5488Q

Dear Sir,

With the above said subject this is to bring to your notice that we have not received TDS
certificates for the year 2002-2003 .Due to non receipt of your TDS certificate we are
unable to file our returns . Hence, we request you to issue the TDS certificate at the

earliest.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,
For M. C. Modi Educational Trust,

AKA RAO]

CC to Reginal Manager, Chennai.




J

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED

SOUTHERN REGION

Debit Advice No. / o0

patE b ]lojoz

To

M. & Mooli £ oluGoulional

(/\rru,sls

T

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.

lal
Accounts ’gepartment

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our

account with the corresponding amount.

Ps.

R wing T3 cfuductuiom Rond Paychle |
Jo 7‘”’“ ?U« ot Seftowndes 253" 37 ¢h—

@ Jov 567 v k/!ﬁﬁﬂﬁ/fi%"‘&’iﬁ

\

TotalRs. | )7 9}] —

|




MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD

CHENNAI
Bank Payment Voucher
Branch CHENNAI-OFFICE Vr. No, BP-SMH-8
Dept. MH-GENERAL Date 07-10-2003
Payee MC MODI EDUCATIONAL TRUST
Cheque No. & Date 542315 DT 07.10.03
Bank Account UBI A/C NO: 1344-SEC"BAD-MH
D/IC LA Amourt | Remarks
4 RENT-SECUNDERABAD OFFICE 10796.00 |A/C SEPTEMBER 2003
-
Total 10796.00
Q{
- Rupees TEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX ONLY
Pasged for
ayment
P Approved by Received paymen
I



Debit Advice No.

@ MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED &4
SOUTHERN REGION DATE 03 / 04 / pg
To MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.

Jaus

MoC -

Accounts Department

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our

account with the corresponding amount.

TS

B

for  August

o 13580

froo

T

Duindod el gy fer

doos (@ k')
- (18580 ~ap-g) » 2784

Lever

Rs. Ps.

doolerclec]
you

D8l

Outy)

Total Rs.

278h | -




)

@ MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED

Debit Advice No.

67
SOUTHERN REGION
oA 0} [08]9w009
To MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.
Mo Med %&Wmi & Biasn
M t Accounts Department :

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our

account with the corresponding amount.
Rs. Ps.
TS declitleo
 payatle B LIEH | =

M ’ ' Total Rs. 02 78 ét z




Debit Advice No.

| MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED 54
SOUTHERN REGION
DATE 0// o7 / 03
To - MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.

M-¢ - Madt  Fducaltora/

Taust

4

Accounts Department

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our

account with the corresponding amount.

g@% 728

o June  Penk for RS 13580

@ 02)0””,)/76 z 9]781;
[ TwO

aud  eghty  Fer Gnld)

et gusandl gw/m"/

5 : @ / Rs. Ps.

278k |

Total Rs. T8k =




Debit Advice No.

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
SOUTHERN REGION
DATE o8]/ og/ 0%

To MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.
Me Mede  elutlienaf - "

(‘
]WF Accounts Department  ~ i E

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad'if you will credit our
account with the corresponding amount.

(

Rs. Ps.

favg (D8 deluela
on bt W&M/S(gﬁ

@ 217 = 2852

292 | —

(Two Qouseuod 4Gt
bdlreol 9 fuprte TR0 Ol

Total Rs. 2@@ 17—




MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED

SOUTHERN REGION

Debit Advice No.

&

Jo -

Mce  Maedi
Eolucalionat Tausl™

oM pg]06/03

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.

Doy _

Accounts Department

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our

account with the corresponding amount.

Pewg  Tas  oleluelil
on & m% o3 Rl  for
24 13560 @ ,gbo{/ - Y784

@WMW[WW
ol ety Jous oy )

Rs.

Ps.

Q784

Total Rs. n?/ 7 8[/




| MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
| SOUTHERN REGION

Debit Advice No.
15!

DATE 5/// 2—/02/

To

Mcv Muold Wajwr‘w/ baws #

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.

g

Accounts Department

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our

account with the corresponding amount.

Aoy  Tps  cleeluckel o7

Lot posgadts @ 2! J. om /2980

= 2726

Moo voouane] Ko bdundbiod

A welly Ao 6%%

Rs. Ps.

27206 -

Total Rs. 2726 —




9% December 2002

To, M. D SomA BATAN
MR S Chandra sekharan, Dee ounTs oS LR,
Macneil Engineering Ltd.,

No. 200, Peters Road, Royapetta,

MADRAS - 600 014

Sub: Increase in rent for the premises occupied by you of about 1225
sft on the first oor in the building known as Soham Mansion,
bearing No.5-4-41187/3 & 4, situated at M.G.Road, Secunderabad —
500 003.

Ref: Our lease agreement dated 24/11/2000

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above please note that as per the terms of our agreement, the rent
for the premises occupied by you is to be increased by 7% at the end of every year.

The next increase is due on 16/12/2002, Please pay the enhanced rent as follows:

For the Month of Dec 2002:
Rent TDS Net Rent
8,860 1861 6,999
From Jan 2003 on words:
Rent TDS Net Rent
9,159 1923 7,236
Thank you.

Yours sincerely,
For M C Modi Educational Trust.

[ o)
G a Rao. (\;Z'M\UL
S o
S

(Manager)
MITED

NGINEERING LlCCoN.

OOR, SOHAM
FL ERABAD- 500




Date: 17.04.2002
To,
M R S Chandra Sekharan,
Macneil Engineering Ltd.,
No. 200, Peters Road,
Royapetta,
CHENNAI - 600 014To,

Sub: Issue of TDS certificates for premises occupied by your company of about 1225 &
600 sft on the first floor in the building known as Soham Mansion, bearing No. 5-4-
187/3 & 4, situated at M G Road, Secunderabad — 500 003.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above please issue us the TDS certificates as per your details given

below:
SL Maintenance | TDS Net Main. Certificate Certificate not
No. received received

1 675 138 537 - Apr 01

2 675 138 537 - May 01

3 675 138 537 - Jun 01

4 675 138 537 - Jul 01

5 675 138 537 - Aug 01

6 675 138 537 - Sept 01

7 675 138 537 - Oct 01

8 675 138 537 - Nov 01

9 675 138 537 - Dec 01

10 675 138 537 - Jan 02

11 675 138 537 - Feb 02

12 675 138 537 - Mar 02

Total 8100.00 1656.0 | 6444.00

In case of failure to issue TDS certificate within 30 days of this letter, we shall consider
these amounts as arrears of Maintenance.

Thank You.




Date: 17.04.2002
To,
M R S Chandra Sekharan,
Macneil Engineering Ltd.,
No. 200, Peters Road,
Royapetta,
CHENNAI - 600 014To,

Sub: Issue of TDS certificates for premises occupied by your company of about 1225 &
600 sft on the first floor in the building known as Soham Mansion, bearing No. 5-4-
187/3 & 4, situated at M G Road, Secunderabad — 500 003.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above please issue us the TDS certificates as per your details given

below:
SL Rent TDS Net Rent Certificate Certificate not
No. received received

1. 8000+3500 | Nil 11,500 - Apr 01

2. 8000+3500 | 2346 9,154 - May 01

3. 8000+3500 | 2346 9,154 - Jun 01

4. 8000+3500 | 2346 9,154 - Jul 01

5. 8000+3500 | 2346 9,154 - Aug 01

6. 8000+3500 | 2346 9,154 - Sept 01

7. 8000+3500 | 2346 9,154 - Oct 01

8. 8000+3500 | 2346 9,154 - Nov 01

9. 8280+3500 | 2403 9,377 - Dec 01

10. 8560+3500 | 2460 9,600 - Jan 02

11. 8560+3500 | 2460 9,600 - Feb 02

12. 8560+3500 | 2460 9,600 - Mar 02

Total | 139960.00 | 26205.00 | 113755.00

In case of failure to issue TDS certificate within 30 days of this letter, we shall consider

these amounts as arrears of rent.
. X0
W
Thank You. P))\
. ‘ W'
Yours sincgrely, 13 \6&)(‘ ( \o 72
N

‘oh
\

(Manager)




To,

M R S Chandra Sekharan,
Macneil Engineering Ltd.,
No. 200, Peters Road,
Royapetta,

MADRAS - 600 014.

16™ April 2002

Sub: Increase in rent for the premises occupied by you of about 1225 sft on the first floor
in the building known as Soham Mansion, bearing No. 5-4-187/3 & 4, situated at M

G Road, Secunderabad —

500 003.

Ref: Our lease agreement dated 24//11/00.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above please note that as per the terms of our agreement, the rent
for the premises occupied by you is to be increased by 7% at the end of every year.

The next increase is due on 16/12/01. Please pay the enhanced rent as follows:

For the month of Dec 2001:

Rent TDS Net Rent

8,280 1,689 6,591

geto YN kb
From Jan 2002 on wards:

Rent TDS Net Rent

8,560 1,746 6,814

159 1ALy D36 . Y

Thank You.

Yours sincerely,

for M C Modi Educational Trust.

Kana 0
(Manager).

o

N
/\k& QW\\J@/\X@\&/
Y




16™ April 2002

To,

MR S Chandra Sekharan,
Macneil Engineering Ltd.,
No. 200, Peters Road,
Royapetta,

MADRAS - 600 014.

Sub: Increase in rent for the premises occupied by you of about 600 sft on the first floor
in the building known as Soham Mansion, bearing No. 5-4-187/3 & 4, situated at M
G Road, Secunderabad — 500 003.

Ref: Our supplementary lease agreement dated 23/03/01.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above please note that as per the terms of our agreement, the rent
for the premises occupied by you is to be increased by 7% at the end of every year.

The next increase is due on 1** April 2002. Please pay the enhanced rent of Rs. 3,745/~ an
increase of Rs. 245/- from 1% April 2002.

The net rent and amenities charges after deducing TDS of Rs. 764/- is Rs. 2,981/-.

Thank You.

Yours sincerely,
for M C Modi Educational Trust.

| o P
Kanakd Rao Y@y /Mﬂ

(Manager). "y
waw/h -

Wwwv




16" April 2002
To,
M R S Chandra Sekharan,
Macneil Engineering Ltd.,
No. 200, Peters Road,
Royapetta,
MADRAS - 600 014.

Sub: Payment of rent for the premises occupied by your company of about 1225 sft on
the first floor in the building known as Soham Mansion, bearing No. 5-4-187/3 & 4,
situated at M G Road, Secunderabad — 500 003.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above please note that there are some arrears of rent as per details
given below:

S. | Month Total rent TDS Net Rent paid
No. Rent
1. | Dec 01 8,280 + 3500 2,403 9,377 9,154
2. | Jan02 | 8560 + 3500 2,460 9,600 9,154
3. | Feb 02 8560 + 3500 2,460 9,600 9,154
4. | Mar 02 8560 + 3500 2,460 9,600 9,154
5. | Sub-total (a) 38,177
(amounts due)
6. | Sub-total(b) 36,616
(amounts paid)
7. | Total (a-b) 1,561

1 request you to clear the arrears as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely, \q})( &
s A
Ka .
(M::a l‘).o @\‘ M“\W
\




Debit Advice No. CI)T

’ MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
SOUTHERN REGION

paTe k|18)3000)

To MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.
M < Modi edvcplio bl —TRusT M(/
gé CUN DéRAB‘\D Accounts Department

We have ta advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our
account with the corresponding amount.

Rs. Ps.

de@b Tos ddztl @ 30 ko). g ~ r ——
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a (ﬂ/)'J—\-,SODL —)-?),50%
‘ ’ ) \  ho00
w 0 Nov  &oo © \}/
Bubliy Maiare, N0 200 675 -
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MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
' SOUTHERN REGION

Deh Advice No. g']

DATE 6/” l&eo}

To

M ¢ MoOl  EpucaTionst TRUST .

SELONDERMAD

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.

M

Accounts Department

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if yau will credit our

account with the correspanding amount.

N Mordie oot
iy

RedC ok don) 1500 /,

E"’ ’ HM‘*B&DQ

M ot Soo! ko 00//

%chﬂlw eeX o0l 676/
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Tt kst odoghfanty———F

Rs. Ps.
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| | MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
SOUTHERN REGION

Debit Advice No. 71y

DATE 5},01 300

To

N ¢ HoDI ebuchmionar TRUST

SECLNDERABAD -

{

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.

e

Accounts Department

We have ta advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our

account with the corresponding amount.

BO:N?) s dddd @ 80 -ho) on

P flowiny

Petiliz,  Modi et
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MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
‘\ SOUTHERN REGION

Debit Advice No. 5)_\7

DATE 5.g~ 2001

To

Mc MODI EDocATIoMAL ’PR\JST

S€conD ERABAD:

!!

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.

Ju

Accounts Department

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our

account with the corresponding amount.

~

Ben ™ ddlld @ Ropo) o~

e Flooirey ! -
Rtaba, Mgk Broed

o~

v, iy 3ep | SIS o o
WW& 3,y &oo) (3'76/,_

Rk Slndool  TEoo /,—

Cp“‘f% oo Hougard Mﬁ;&a& ard_

SR Pt O

D@

Rs.

Ps.

!533)0//_

Bib [ /

‘3@# LI

Total Rs. a }_\‘ ? P(




Debit Advice No. /.‘77

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
SOUTHERN REGION

DATE 19 [7/&00 ]
To MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD,
Mc MNoDV €DuchATionaL TRUST &/

SECUND CRABAN

Accounts Department
2 .
, {

We have to advice having Debited vour Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our
account with the corresponding amount.

Rs. Ps.

1\ M TS Jﬂdqﬁm (2 Zlo'&o/ Ov\.
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Debit Advice No. &5
MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
! SOUTHERN REGION
oae & Js 0oy

To MACNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.
M. C. MOD) EducATionAL TRUST N
S ECUNDERABAD

Accounts Department

{

We have to advice having Debited your Current Account as under and shall be glad if you will credit our
account with the corresponding amount.

f Rs. Ps.
Bra s dbudd @ 92/ onle Flocie

Pty Holh  frot  Thae
s 23/,

ﬂ.) ’
ReoT A?ﬂ:i Avo| ”,500/- &[550/,-
REnT McuA QoD | ! l1500/» 50 /f
% H‘M a0D) 676/«* “‘\-C‘ //‘
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“% Mos Qoo _ 6"75/fﬁ L\)H"ﬂ }’" | SEASY Y i

2, 3 5O
(R“f@/: Fe., W@W @mjotal Rs. 53R —



MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED

Electrical Division
5-4-187/2, Mahatma Gandhi Road,
Secunderabad - 500 003
Telephone : 7544137, 7542674, Fax : 040-7544163
Grams: 'TASCONIUM'

Ref : SMJ/408/2000-01 2nd December, 2000

Modi Educational Trust
5-4-187/3 & 4

3rd Floor ‘
Soham Mansions
SECUNDERABAD=-500 003.

Kind attn : Mr. SBHAM MODI

Dear Sirs,

Further reference to Lease Agreement dated 24th November,
2000, we are pleased to enclose herewith a.cheque
bearing No.658769 dtd. 1.,12.2000 for Rs.48,000/-

towards Security Deposit as per clause No.2 of terms

and conditions of the Agreement.

Please acknowledge receipt of the above.

We also wish to bring to your notice that even-though
the lease agreement is commencing from 15,12,2000, we
will be occupying the new premises w,e.f. 1.,1.2001 only,
Hence, rent will be paid from 1.1.2001 only. This is as
per the discussion our Regional Manager, Mr. V.C. Muthu
had with you.

Thanking you,

faithfully,

You
CNEILL ENGINEERING LTD.,

Sales Engineer

3 Encl : Chegue A Member of the@ Williamson Magor Group
8 kﬂb Regd. Office : Four Mangoe Lane, Calcutta - 700 001

urn Principal Office & Works : Majerhat
¢ STARTERSOSWITCH GEARSOPANELS 34 & 34/1, Diamond Harbour Road, Calcutta - 700 027




- =
MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED hoored
Matoerials Handling Division B i

5-4-187/2, Mahatma Gandhi Road,
Secunderabad - 500 003.
Telephone : 7832674, 7834137 Fax : 040-7834163

Ref::il/rzr /01 Cated 24,11.,2000

LI 2 ATTED, SGhil 1CDhI.

Derr Tir,

Zef: Tentel of vour wremises discussions with
us on 28rd ilov., 2070,

further to the Jiscussions on t2 akove subject and =s
desired bv ovou, Je resuest the “nllowins minimum Zivil vorlks

'

to he done to the 2ra "o he rented bv us,

1. Crills fixing on windows - Diamond arills pattern,
2. Fenovstion of Toilets,

3. Class door with rolling shetter.

A,

. Merble floor in receiption area,
5. “emovzl of waste nines,

. Floor »olishinc,

'\’:On'td. s 0w

Principal Office & Works : Majerhat \ A Member of the @ Williamson Magor Group

34 & 34/1, Diamond Harbour Road, Calcutta - 700 027

Regd. Office : Four Mangoe Lane, Calcutta 700 001



MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
SECUNDERABAD.

7. Electricel fittinod®? =s discussed, Peints for A/,

2, 7Wincdow holes for 4lc under window x merked,
9. 3unshades over,the window,
19, Sink - 1&£:i%§§farp?,
, . 8ufpte o Cix
11, T2sh bosin B\ toilet, with fsll ilirror,
12, 7ell seperating our area from retained aree,
12, “indow onenincg in leception area, with Clsss/Grill
Themking you

zithfully,

for DACUEILL EVGINEETRIVC LIFITED,



MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
SECUNDERABAD.,

RefsMH/ADMIN/OY (__ ° Dated 24,11,2000

MODI EDUCATIONAL TRUST,
5-4-187/3, 4,3rd Ploor,
Soham Mansions,

KIND ATTENiMR. SOHAM MODI.

ewve
Dear Sir,

Ref: Rental of your premises discussions with
us on 23rd Nov, 2000,

- e e

Further to the discussions on the above subject and ss
desired by you, We request the fellowing minimum Civil works
to be done to the area to be rented by us,

1. Grills fixing on windows - Diamond grills pattern,
2. Renovation of Toilets,

3, Glass door with rolling shétter,

4, Marble floor in receiption areas,

5., Removal of waste pipes,

§. Floor polishing,

Contd....



MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED COPY
SECUNDERABABD,

7. Elestrical fitting:¥ as discussed, Paints for A/,
8, Window holes for Alc under window x marked,

O Sunshadcsmgxfr the window,

10, Sink =« area,

11, Wash basin of’toifet, with wall Mirrer,

12, Wall separating our area from retained area,

13, Window opening in Reception area, with Glass/Grill,

Thamking you

v.C, m.m-w/

Regional Manager,




=

MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED S

Materials Handling Division \'; SEW TELEPHONE NOS. :?-m1 RE.?:?:,E:,E:,T:
5-4-187/2, Mahatma Gandhi Roag, ~o+4137 & 7542674 o
Secunderabad - 500 003. FAX 040-754 4163
Telephone : 7832674, 7834137 Fax : 040-7834163

R

‘Website : www.macneillengineering.com

REF:MH: SBD: 20072001
DATE: 16=11=2000

TO,

MR.SOURABH MODT

M/S,.4ODI BUILDERS & LREALTORS (P) LTD.,
- 5-4-187/3 2 4, 3RD FLOOR,

M.G.ROAD,

SECUNDERABAD=500003 .

Dear Sir,
Subject: Rent of your premises.

Referring discussion we had, we agree to have lease rental,
part of your property at SOHAM MANSION at a rent of #&.8,000/~ p.m.
and other terms as discussed,

You may kindly go ahead with completion of civil work and send
us the draft agreement for finalisation., All other formalities
may be finalised with our MR.Ratul Chakravorty/ Mr, S.M.Jacob
of our Secunderabad office,

Thenking vyou,

Yours faithfully,
Far MACYRILL ENGINEERING LIMITED,

AMITABEA CHAUDHURY,
MANAGING DIRECTOR.

Principal Office & Works : Majerhat \ ;!I A Member of the @ Williamson Magor Group

34 & 34/1, Diamond Harbour Road, Calcutta - 700 027 Regd. Office : Four Mangoe Lane, Caicutta 700 001

*




SOHAM MANSION
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Y. S. R. MURTHY, Advocate

Off: 6-3-712/134, Punjagutta Colony, Res: B53F/4, Vijayanagar Colony,
Hyderabad — 82. Phone: 23408670 . o Hyderabad — 57 Phone: 23347599

Reg. Post with Ack. Due.

Date: 29" January 2005
To,
M/s. Macneil Engineering Ltd,
Rep.by its Regional Manager Mr.V.C.Muthu,
1% Floor, 5-4-187/2,
M.G.Road,
Secunderabad-500 003.

On behalf of and under the instructions of my client M.C. Modi Edicational Trust, represented by
its Trustee, Mr. Soham Modi, C/o. 5-4-187/3 & 4, I1I floor, M. G. Road, Secunderabad. Iam issuing
following legal.

NOTICE

My client states that you are the tenant in office on 1* Floor in Soham Mansion, situated at 5-4-
187/2, 1 floor, M.G.Road, Secunderabad,

Further my client states that you have executed a lease agreement dated 24" November 2000 along

with general amenities agreement on the same date, and supplementary lease agreement dt:23"
March 2001, in which you agreed to pay a rent of Rs:4000/- amenity charges of Rs:4000/- and
Supplementary lease rent charges of Rs:3500/-and which is increase by 7% at the end of every year.

My client states that as per his records the total arrears of rent, amenities charges is Rs.69,040/-
(Sixty Nine Thousand and Fourty Only) from Aug-2004 toJan-2005 and also the total arrears of
maintenance charges is Rs.3,375/- (Three Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Five Only)
from Sep-2004 to Jan-2005.

Now, I therefore call upon you to pay the total arrears of rent as well as the arrears of maintenance
charges within a period of 7 days from the date of receipt of this notice. Otherwise, my client will

be forced to initiate necessary legal action against you to recover the above mentioned arrears and
you will be held responsible for all the costs and consequences rising thereof.

I further call upon you to pay Rs.1,000/- towards the issuance of this legal notice.
Yours faithfully,

. QX

(Y.S.R. MURTHY)




MACNEILL ENGINEERING LIMITED
From : To:

5.B., = Chennai S,H.K = Secunderabad

QOut Ref .........P.".!'!/..?.‘}.‘}.?............om...?..:".'.o.‘.‘.'.?..a. YOUr Refece cocessnnncectnscciassancse-nserDBlOac. secoscnc-on e

eV

Your Call Report dt. 3,3.98 .o
a/c Tecumsch Products (17 ltd -
formerly Shriram Ref¥{geraddkeil
(Compressor Division) i

We find from your above call renort that you have
planned to contact above client during“thid April, 98,
Trust, you have, by now, met cliemt and if so, please
let us have your fesdback on their pracurauant of
Forklift Trucks etc, Dtherwiss, kindly i

client and revert,

Thanks.

coco U-C‘M - R.Ho\'



